PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4476255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. FREEDMAN	07/31/2013
ZHENGHAN WANG	07/29/2013
ROMAN M. LUTCHYN	07/29/2013
CHETAN NAYAK	07/31/2013
PARSA BONDERSON	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15632109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: beth.hinnant@klarquist.com KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 2: Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MICHAEL D. JONESSIGNATURE:/Michael D. Jones/DATE SIGNED:06/23/2017	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-93892-05
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. JONES
DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2017	SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Jones/
	DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0638

504429555

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0639

	PATENT ASSIGN	MENT MS Do	ocket No.:	338472.02
		Attorney Do	ocket No.:	MS1- 5375US
) <u></u>	Michael H. Freedman	("ASSIG	NOR") am t	he original inventor
or an original jo	int inventor of subject			
in a patent appli	cation entitled			
	Topolog	ical Qubit Fusion		
("APPLICATION")	, which:			
⊠ wil	l be filed. ASSIGN	OR hereby auth	iorizes, an	id requests,
AS	SIGNEE'S legal represen	tatives, of the La	w and Corp	iorate Affairs
	partment, Microsoft Co			
	shington 98052 (ASSIG			
	re in parentheses (fi plication No.1 <u>3 957,</u> 2	**************************************		
	prication ivo.v <u>=1 to 116</u> ites Patent and Tr			
	plication No., filing date			
66	s filed on			ı No
	by the f			
	d Trademark Office)";			
	Corporation, a Washii			
	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), i			8 8
	isive rights, title and in			
	applications and pat and for the United S			
("APPLICATION E		acces, res control	ico, una ar	i roreign countines
	199 9999 9999 99 555 4			
ASSIGNOF	≀ hereby authoriz	es, and requ	uests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	ES to insert the Appl		70	
(a)	or any APPLICATION DE		Section 19	wn;
Application No.	Filing D	ate	Office	
		200000		
		25 255 255eee55ee		2000000

PATENT

REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0640

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:

338472.02

Attorney Docket No.:

MS1-5375US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Singature

Date

Michael H. Freedman

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Do	ocket No.:	338472.02
		P	attorney Do	ocket No.:	MS1- 5375US
	Zhenghan	Wang			the original inventor
or an original					sed and/or claimed
in a patent ap	plication entitled				
		Topological Qub	it Fusion		
("APPLICATIO	N") ublich				
50000	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR he	reby auth	iorizes, ar	nd requests,
į	ASSIGNEE'S legal				50 30 30 1
	Department, Micr	270		: 10 10 1000 70	
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S L	EGAL REPR	ESENTATIV	'ES), to insert
	here in parenth	eses (filed on	Aurl.	2013	and given
	Application No. 1	<u>3/957,268</u> 1	y the follo	wing Office	e <u>US – United</u>
	States Patent				
	Application No., f	iling date, and (Office, whe	n known;	
	was filed on	and	was given	Application	1 No
	and Trademark O		i.		2000 1000 1000 1000
Microso	oft Corporation,	a Washington (Corporatio	n, on beha	alf of itself and its
successors ar	nd assigns ("ASSI	GNEE"), is entitl	ed to, and	is desirou	is of acquiring, the
entire and ex	clusive rights, tit	le and interest	in the INV	ENTION an	d the APPLICATION
(and all oth	er applications	and patents d	erived the	erefrom, s	uch as continuing
applications,	in and for the I	United States, i	ts t erritori	es, and al	I foreign countries
("APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES"));				
ASSIGN	IOR hereby	authorizes, a	ınd requ	uests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		an giran an an		The second of	nd Office into the
following tabl	e for any APPLICA	}	VES after th		wn;
Application N	0.	Filing Date		Office	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				·····
				ļ	
				ļ	
				ļ	

PATENT REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0642 PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338472.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5375US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Thenghan Wang

Printed Name in English

7/27/3

Date

Date

Finted Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	PAIENI	ASSIGNMEN	I MSD	ocket No.:	338472.02
					MS1- 5375US
or an origin					the original inventor sed and/or claimed
		Topological Q	ubit Fusion		
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
\square	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR F	ereby auth	norizes, ar	ıd requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal				
П	Department, Microwashington 9805 here in parenth Application No. \(\frac{1}{2}\) States Patent Application No., f	2 (ASSIGNEE'S eses (filed of 3)957,248 and Trademi illing date, and	LEGAL REPR on <u>Augl</u> by the follo ark <u>Office</u>) Office, whe	RESENTATIV 2013 Owing Office this AF on known;	/ES), to insert , and given e <u>US – United</u> PPLICATION's
لسا	was filed on				
	and Trademark O		ng Office " <u>U</u>	<u> S – United</u>	<u>States Patent</u>
successors a entire and e (and all otl applications,	and assigns ("ASSI xclusive rights, tit her applications	GNEE"), is enti le and interes and patents	tled to, and t in the INV derived the	l is desirou ENTION an erefrom, si	alf of itself and its is of acquiring, the d the APPLICATION uch as continuing I foreign countries
ASSIG REPRESENTA		authorizes, he Applicatio		N404000 PENAGE DE	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
following tab	ole for any APPLICA	TION DERIVAT	IVES after th	ney are kno	wn;
Application 1	Vo.	Filing Date		Office	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
***************************************		······································	***************************************	<u> </u>	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:

338472.02

Attorney Docket No.:

MS1-5375US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Roman M. Lutchyn

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0645

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	338472.02
	А	ttorney Docket No.:	MS1- 5375US
1	Chetan Nayak	("ASSIGNOR") am 1	the original inventor
or an original joint i	inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claimed
in a patent application	on entitled		
	Topological Qubi	t Fusion	
	,		
("APPLICATION"), wh	ich:		
- 22 2000 20 10 1000 22 20 10 10 10 10	e filed. ASSIGNOR hei	reby authorizes, ar	nd requests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S legal representatives,	of the Law and Corp	oorate Affairs
Depart	ment, Microsoft Corporation	on, One Microsoft Wa	ay, Redmond,
Washir	igton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S L	EGAL REPRESENTATI\	/ES), to insert
here i	n parentheses (filed on	Aug 1, 2013	_ and given
• •	ation No. <u>13 1957,268</u> b		
AND STATE OF THE S	<u>Patent and Trademar</u>		PPLICATION's
ACCOUNT 100000 10	ation No., filing date, and C		
☐ was file	ed on and	was given Application	n No
***************************************	by the following	g Office " <u>US – United</u>	States Patent
	ademark Office)";		*
	rporation, a Washington (
	gns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle		
	e rights, title and interest		
	olications and patents d		
	d for the United States, i	ts territories, and a	ii foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERI	VATIVES"));		
ACCICNIOD	hereby authorizes, a	ind requests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL
ASSIGNOR DEDDESENTATIVES +	hereby authorizes, a o insert the Application		
	ny APPLICATION DERIVATIV		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
PRINCE			
egicine control and analysis of the control of the			The state of the s

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338472.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5375US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	\$1 \$365\$	
	July 31, 2013	
Inventor's Signature	Date	***************************************
Chetan Nayak		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

rwie)	(1 V22IOMME	141 1819 120	CWC1 140"	000412.02	
		Attorney Do	cket No.:	MS1- 5375US	
Į Parsa E	londerson	("ASSIGN	VOR") am t	he original inven	tor
or an original joint inventor in a patent application entitl	of subject mat	ter ("INVENTIC			
	Topological	Qubit Fusion			

("APPLICATION"), which:					
🛚 will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby auth	orizes, ar	nd requests,	
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200	jai representati				
encount contract and	licrosoft Corpo				
	052 (ASSICNEE				
	ntheses (filed				
5007	. <u>13 1957,2</u> 4				
The state of the s	and Trade			PPLICATION 5	
000000	., filing date, a				
was filed on					
		wing Office " <u>U</u>	S – United	States Patent	
<u>and Trademarl</u>			s:	. 165	1.600
Microsoft Corporatio					
successors and assigns ("A					
entire and exclusive rights,					
(and all other application applications, in and for the					
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES		s, its territori	cs, and a	ii torcigii counti	15
(APPENDATION DEMINATIVES				i.	
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes,	and requ	uests. A	SSIGNEE'S LEC	JAL
REPRESENTATIVES to Inser					the
following table for any APPL					
Application No.	Filling Date	ANNOUNCE CONTROL CONTR	Office		

			1		1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338472.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5375US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

44 Bollo	Jaly 29, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date 7
Parsa Bonderson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 06/23/2017

REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0649